
First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2010 (April 21 thru 24) RRS A4.2, modified (no throw-out)

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Nspin Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Sum Place

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 1 1 3 5 1

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 2 3 1 6 2

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 4 2 2 8 3

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 3 4 4 11 4

S SOUTHERN SPIRIT Greg Johnson EFYC 51135 ODR, ID-35 33 5 6 7 18 5

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 6 7 9 22 6

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 10 8 5 23 7

S RENEGADE Tom Slade EFYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 6 8 5 10 23 8

S OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC 310 HUNTER 356 135 7 11 10 28 9

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 9 9 10 28 10

S HIGH COTTON Mike Murawsky NFCC 274 MORGAN 24 219 11 10 8 29 11

S PASSION Brett Grover 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 12 12 6 30 12
S = 12 in Series

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 177 199 1 1 1 3 1

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 114 132 2 2 3 7 2

N SAIL LA VIE Doug Crane Jr. SAYC 33 SCANMAR 33 174 193 3 3 3 9 3

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 147 162 4 4 2 10 4
N = 4 in Series

C ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 171 191 1 1 4 6 1

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 162 183 3 3 2 8 2

C MILKY WAVES Victor J. Barbe EFYC 149 BENETEAU Oc 381 138 157 4 2 3 9 3

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 156 172 2 5 6 13 4

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 177 198 5 6 5 16 5

C SOUNDS GOOD Bud McGrane LEOPARD 40, Cat 138 155 6 4 7 17 6

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin BENETEAU 473 SD 96 117 8 7 8 23 7

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 349 PEARSON 365 Ketch 243 263 12 12 1 25 8

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 225 247 7 8 10 25 9

C CONTINUATION Alexander Boriss IRWIN CITATION 34 177 198 8 9 9 26 10

C BRANWYN Kevin Conway 311 BENETEAU Oc 311 156 175 8 9 11 28 11
C = 11 in Series

Final Overall Regatta



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2010 Date: 22-Apr-10 Course:   45-45-90 Triangle Variations - Shortened by 6.0 nm

Race 1: STA Bouy Triangles Spin Distance: 16.0 nm Wind: Started w/ NW 3-4; ESE 5-10 by the end.

N-Spin Distance: 14.5 nm
Cruiser Distance: 12.0 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 2736 9:45:00 14:49:46 5:04:46 0:45:36 4:19:10 0:00:00 3.150 0.000 1

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 1920 9:45:00 14:37:47 4:52:47 0:32:00 4:20:47 0:01:37 3.279 0.018 2

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 1824 9:45:00 14:39:53 4:54:53 0:30:24 4:24:29 0:05:19 3.256 0.060 3

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 2304 9:45:00 14:50:30 5:05:30 0:38:24 4:27:06 0:07:56 3.142 0.084 4

S SOUTHERN SPIRIT Greg Johnson EFYC 51135 ODR, ID-35 33 528 9:45:00 14:26:52 4:41:52 0:08:48 4:33:04 0:13:54 3.406 0.177 5

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 1056 9:45:00 14:36:35 4:51:35 0:17:36 4:33:59 0:14:49 3.292 0.176 6

S OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC 310 HUNTER 356 135 2160 9:45:00 14:55:26 5:10:26 0:36:00 4:34:26 0:15:16 3.092 0.160 7

S RENEGADE Tom Slade EFYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 6 96 9:45:00 14:31:43 4:46:43 0:01:36 4:45:07 0:25:57 3.348 0.333 8

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 816 9:45:00 14:47:33 5:02:33 0:13:36 4:48:57 0:29:47 3.173 0.346 9

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 2256 9:45:00 15:19:02 5:34:02 0:37:36 4:56:26 0:37:16 2.874 0.361 10

S HIGH COTTON Mike Murawsky NFCC 274 MORGAN 24 219 3504 9:45:00 DNF 0:58:24 11

S PASSION Brett Grover 0 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 2448 9:45:00 DNC 0:40:48 12

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 199 2886 9:45:00 14:59:32 5:14:32 0:48:06 4:26:26 0:00:00 2.766 0.000 1

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 132 1914 9:45:00 14:44:48 4:59:48 0:31:54 4:27:54 0:01:28 2.902 0.014 2

N SAIL LA VIE Doug Crane Jr. SAYC 33 SCANMAR 33 193 2799 9:45:00 15:24:39 5:39:39 0:46:39 4:53:00 0:26:34 2.561 0.217 3

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 2349 9:45:00 15:59:59 6:14:59 0:39:09 5:35:50 1:09:24 2.320 0.527 4

C ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 191 2292 9:30:00 14:21:10 4:51:10 0:38:12 4:12:58 0:00:00 2.473 0.000 1

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 2064 9:30:00 14:45:50 5:15:50 0:34:24 4:41:26 0:28:28 2.280 0.226 2

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 183 2196 9:30:00 14:48:09 5:18:09 0:36:36 4:41:33 0:28:35 2.263 0.223 3

C MILKY WAVES Victor J. Barbe EFYC 149 BENETEAU Oc 381 157 1884 9:30:00 14:49:26 5:19:26 0:31:24 4:48:02 0:35:04 2.254 0.278 4

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 198 2376 9:30:00 15:22:05 5:52:05 0:39:36 5:12:29 0:59:31 2.045 0.416 5

C SOUNDS GOOD Bud McGrane 0 0 LEOPARD 40, Cat 155 1860 9:30:00 15:22:57 5:52:57 0:31:00 5:21:57 1:08:59 2.040 0.496 6

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 2964 9:30:00 15:59:59 6:29:59 0:49:24 5:40:35 1:27:37 1.846 0.535 7

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin 0 0 BENETEAU 473 SD 117 1404 9:30:00 DNC 0:23:24 8

C BRANWYN Kevin Conway 0 311 BENETEAU Oc 311 175 2100 9:30:00 DNC 0:35:00 8

C CONTINUATION Alexander Boriss 0 0 IRWIN CITATION 34 198 2376 9:30:00 DNC 0:39:36 8

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 0 349 PEARSON 365 Ketch 263 3156 9:30:00 DNE 0:52:36 12



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2010 Course:  Shortened: Start at STA, easterly to Long 81'03" or 81'00", return to STA

Race 2: STA Out and Back Sp/N-Sp Distance: 26.56 nm Wind: Start NW 4-6, rotating and building to E 8-10

Date: 23-Apr-10 Cruiser Distance: 21.34 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall Latitude

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet of Turn

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 4542 9:45:00 15:07:53 5:22:53 1:15:42 4:07:11 0:00:00 4.936 0.000 1 29, 54.279

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 3825 9:45:00 14:57:20 5:12:20 1:03:45 4:08:35 0:01:24 5.102 0.023 2 29, 54.875

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 3187 9:45:00 14:58:15 5:13:15 0:53:07 4:20:08 0:12:57 5.087 0.219 3 29, 53.006

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 3028 9:45:00 15:02:04 5:17:04 0:50:28 4:26:36 0:19:25 5.026 0.328 4 29, 54.782

S RENEGADE Tom Slade EFYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 6 159 9:45:00 14:25:20 4:40:20 0:02:39 4:37:41 0:30:30 5.685 0.694 5 29, 56.710

S SOUTHERN SPIRIT Greg Johnson EFYC 51135 ODR, ID-35 33 876 9:45:00 14:46:09 5:01:09 0:14:36 4:46:33 0:39:22 5.292 0.796 6 29, 57.169

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 1753 9:45:00 15:10:18 5:25:18 0:29:13 4:56:05 0:48:54 4.899 0.867 7

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 3745 9:45:00 16:07:38 6:22:38 1:02:25 5:20:13 1:13:02 4.165 0.982 8 29, 55.305

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 1355 9:45:00 15:48:47 6:03:47 0:22:35 5:41:12 1:34:01 4.381 1.527 9 29, 53.394

S HIGH COTTON Mike Murawsky NFCC 274 MORGAN 24 219 5817 9:45:00 17:06:43 7:21:43 1:36:57 5:44:46 1:37:35 3.608 1.023 10 29, 52.441

S OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC 310 HUNTER 356 135 3586 9:45:00 15:04:20 5:19:20 0:59:46 4:19:34 0:12:23 4.990 0.201 11 RAF 29, 54.800

S PASSION Brett Grover 0 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 4064 9:45:00 DNC 1:07:44 12

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 199 4247 9:45:00 14:45:08 5:00:08 1:10:47 3:49:21 0:00:00 4.266 0.000 1 1 29, 55.550

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 132 2817 9:45:00 14:25:02 4:40:02 0:46:57 3:53:05 0:03:44 4.572 0.062 2 2

N SAIL LA VIE Doug Crane Jr. SAYC 33 SCANMAR 33 193 4119 9:45:00 15:26:25 5:41:25 1:08:39 4:32:46 0:43:25 3.750 0.546 3 4 29, 54.559

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 3457 9:45:00 16:27:26 6:42:26 0:57:37 5:44:49 1:55:28 3.182 1.280 4 11 29, 54.969

C ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 191 4076 9:30:00 15:03:20 5:33:20 1:07:56 4:25:24 0:36:03 3.841 0.466 1 3 29, 54.661

C MILKY WAVES Victor J. Barbe EFYC 149 BENETEAU Oc 381 157 3350 9:30:00 15:08:22 5:38:22 0:55:50 4:42:32 0:53:11 3.784 0.706 2 5 29, 55.370

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 183 3905 9:30:00 15:23:50 5:53:50 1:05:05 4:48:45 0:59:24 3.619 0.730 3 6 29, 55.241

C SOUNDS GOOD Bud McGrane 0 0 LEOPARD 40, Cat 155 3308 9:30:00 15:15:57 5:45:57 0:55:08 4:50:49 1:01:28 3.701 0.800 4 7 29, 55.050

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 3670 9:30:00 15:23:38 5:53:38 1:01:10 4:52:28 1:03:07 3.621 0.787 5 8 29, 54.880

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 198 4225 9:30:00 15:52:38 6:22:38 1:10:25 5:12:13 1:22:52 3.346 0.925 6 9 29, 55.378

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin 0 0 BENETEAU 473 SD 117 2497 9:30:00 15:31:26 6:01:26 0:41:37 5:19:49 1:30:28 3.543 1.183 7 10 29, 56.633

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 5271 9:30:00 17:55:38 8:25:38 1:27:51 6:57:47 3:08:26 2.532 1.504 8 12 29, 54.102

C BRANWYN Kevin Conway 0 311 BENETEAU Oc 311 175 3735 9:30:00 DNC 1:02:15 9

C CONTINUATION Alexander Boriss 0 0 IRWIN CITATION 34 198 4225 9:30:00 DNC 1:10:25 9

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 0 349 PEARSON 365 Ketch 263 5612 9:30:00 DNE 1:33:32 12



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2010 Date: 23-Apr-10 Course:   Start at STA, then to STM - Heading of 001T

Race 3: St. Augustine to St. Marys thru 24-Apr-10 Distance: 47.99 nm Wind: start SSE 16, 20-25 later, then 15-20

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S SCALDED DOG Jeff Knoll RC 80 TRIPP 26 120 5759 18:47:25 0:15:40 5:28:15 1:35:59 3:52:16 0:00:00 8.772 0.000 1 1

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 6911 18:28:13 0:20:43 5:52:30 1:55:11 3:57:19 0:05:03 8.169 0.119 2 2

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 (30) 171 8206 18:06:37 0:30:40 6:24:03 2:16:46 4:07:17 0:15:01 7.497 0.305 3 3

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 114 5471 18:52:13 0:36:50 5:44:37 1:31:11 4:13:26 0:21:10 8.355 0.547 4 4

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J BOATS 30 141 6767 18:30:37 0:37:22 6:06:45 1:52:47 4:13:58 0:21:42 7.851 0.494 5 5

S PASSION Brett Grover 0 930964 CATALINA 34 TM 153 7342 18:21:01 0:41:30 6:20:29 2:02:22 4:18:07 0:25:51 7.568 0.552 6 6

S SOUTHERN SPIRIT Greg Johnson EFYC 51135 ODR, ID-35 33 1584 19:57:00 0:48:30 4:51:30 0:26:24 4:25:06 0:32:50 9.878 1.254 7 8

S HIGH COTTON Mike Murawsky NFCC 274 MORGAN 24 219 10510 17:28:14 1:04:48 7:36:34 2:55:10 4:41:24 0:49:08 6.307 0.761 8 9

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 3167 19:30:36 1:38:20 6:07:44 0:52:47 5:14:57 1:22:41 7.830 2.271 9 16

S RENEGADE Tom Slade EFYC 52422 SANTA CRUZ 52 6 288 18:15:00 DNC 0:04:48 10

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 2447 19:42:36 DNC 0:40:47 10

S OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC 310 HUNTER 356 135 6479 18:35:25 DNC 1:47:59 10

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 199 9550 17:44:14 1:12:36 7:28:22 2:39:10 4:49:12 0:56:56 6.422 0.934 1 10

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 7774 18:13:49 1:41:30 7:27:41 2:09:34 5:18:07 1:25:51 6.432 1.526 2 17

N THE LAST MANGAS Robert Ford HRYC 711 BENETEAU 1st 36S7 132 6335 18:37:49 DNC 1:45:35 3

N SAIL LA VIE Doug Crane Jr. SAYC 33 SCANMAR 33 193 9262 17:49:02 DNC 2:34:22 3

C LATIS Bryan Callaway 0 349 PEARSON 365 Ketch 263 12621 16:53:02 0:44:30 7:51:28 3:30:21 4:21:07 0:28:51 6.107 0.398 1 7

C SEAPOINTS Charles Points SAYC 60110 BENETEAU Oc 361 183 8782 17:57:01 1:18:54 7:21:53 2:26:22 4:55:31 1:03:15 6.516 1.089 2 11

C MILKY WAVES Victor J. Barbe EFYC 149 BENETEAU Oc 381 157 7534 18:17:49 1:19:36 7:01:47 2:05:34 4:56:13 1:03:57 6.827 1.220 3 12

C ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 191 9166 17:50:38 1:19:55 7:29:17 2:32:46 4:56:31 1:04:15 6.409 1.069 4 13

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh NFCC 444 CATALINA 350 198 9502 17:45:02 1:31:31 7:46:29 2:38:22 5:08:07 1:15:51 6.173 1.199 5 14

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 8254 18:05:49 1:31:43 7:25:54 2:17:34 5:08:20 1:16:04 6.458 1.328 6 15

C SOUNDS GOOD Bud McGrane 0 0 LEOPARD 40, Cat 155 7438 18:19:25 1:53:57 7:34:32 2:03:58 5:30:34 1:38:18 6.335 1.748 7 18

C CASA MIA Giorgio Azzalin 0 0 BENETEAU 473 SD 117 5615 18:49:49 2:03:30 7:13:41 1:33:35 5:40:06 1:47:50 6.639 2.197 8 19

C CONTINUATION Alexander Boriss 0 0 IRWIN CITATION 34 198 9502 17:45:02 2:06:30 8:21:28 2:38:22 5:43:06 1:50:50 5.742 1.629 9 20

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 11854 17:05:50 2:08:20 9:02:30 3:17:34 5:44:56 1:52:40 5.308 1.391 10 21

C BRANWYN Kevin Conway 0 311 BENETEAU Oc 311 175 8398 18:03:25 DNC 2:19:58 11


